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Premia at-a-glance



A listed real estate investment company

5* ICAP CRIF Rating dated 01.11.2021 - https://dir.icap.gr/mailimages/icap.gr/Apodosis_Solicited/Press%20Release_PREMIA%20%CE%91%CE%95_01.11.2021.pdf & 
https://dir.icap.gr/mailimages/icap.gr/Ratings_Analytics/ICAP%20Credit%20Rating%20Scale_Issuer%20Level_December%202021_gr.pdf

▪ Founded in 1991 and listed in Athens Stock Exchange since 2008

▪ Property investment and management company

▪ REIC status obtained in April 2022

▪ Primarily active in logistics, big-boxes, serviced-residential and social real estate

27
Properties under 
management

260,524 sqm
Gross leasable area

€198.9 m
Portfolio fair value

€125.9 m
Net Asset Value

37.1%
Net LTV

Credit rating
ICAP CRIF*
(as of 01.11.2021)

€141.1 m
Market capitalization
(as of 31.12.2021)

4
Preliminary agreements



6

Fast-growing and dynamic company 

2019 2020 2021

5 properties / €31.8
m GAV

Single yielding asset
the logistics center
leased to Sklavenitis

Initial Portfolio

€10m cash injected

Sterner Stenhus
Greece becomes the
main shareholder

1st Share Capital 
Increase 

€20m SCI in kind

- % of 2 logistics by NOE

- JPA shares & 
subordinated debt by 
Sterner Stenhus GR 

-------------------------------

Strategic alliance with
NOE

€75m combined SCI

(of which €47.5m in cash  & 

€27.5m contributions-in-kind (5 

logistics, 2 big-boxes & debt 

capitalization)

Fastighets AB Balder  
becomes a strategic 
shareholder

------------------------------

Addition of 1 new logistics, 1 big 

box, 1 serviced residential 

3rd Share Capital Increase
(July 2021)

✓ Asset base1 @ 
€199m(31.12.21)

✓ € 100m listed bond 
issued in Jan. 2022 

✓ REIC status obtained 
in Apr. 2022

✓ Current cash 
firepower for new 
investments ~ €75m

2nd Share Capital Increase
(December  2020)

Today

Entry into the 
Resolution Agreement

5  properties with 
€31.8 m GAV (31.12.2020)

-------------------------------

Single yielding asset a
logistics center leased
to Sklavenitis

1st Share Capital Increase
(July 2020)

€10m cash injected

Sterner Stenhus GR
becomes the main
shareholder

1. Calculated as the sum of (a) investment property value (valuations as at 31.12.2021), (b) Partnership Right (PPP financial asset, as per FS 31.12.2021) and (c) advances in the context of the preliminary agreements for the acquisition of 4 new properties



Owns, manages and develops residential and
commercial properties such as apartments, offices,
shops, banks, hotels and warehouses. It operates in
Sweden, Denmark, Finland, Norway, Germany, the
United Kingdom and Greece.

Key 2021 facts 2

No of properties: 1,678
Property value: c. €18.6 bn

Listed in Nasdaq Stockholm with a market cap3 of c.
€9.9 bn (8.4.2022)

The main shareholder and CEO is Erik Selin.

100% subsidiary of Sterner Stenhus Holding (SSH)
which is onwed by Elias and Tomas Georgiadis

SSH holds, among others, participations in listed
companies in Sweden active in real estate and
construction sectors1:

• Stenhus Fastigheter I Norden AB 1

Stake: 34.3% , Market Cap: € 451.4m (8.4.2022)

• Fasadgruppen Group AB 1

Stake: 4.5% , Market Cap: €741.7m (8.4.2022)

• Vestum AB 1

Stake: 4.3% , Market Cap: €1.19bn (8.4.2022)

Sterner Stenhus Greece AB
41.6%

Fastighets AB Balder
17.2%

Nequiter Invest AB*
10.7%

NOE / E. Tsiklos Holding
9.8%

Free-float 
20.6%

7

Strong, strategically invested key shareholders & significant free-float

* As per agreement signed, Nequiter’s voting rights are exercised in alignment with Sterner Stenhus Greece AB

Shareholding structure (5.01.2022)

1. http://www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/shares/microsite?Instrument=SSE209426&symbol=SFAST&name=Stenhus%
2. https://en.balder.se/sites/balder/files/1561271.pdf / Exchange Rate: 1 SEK=€0.097
3. http://www.nasdaqomxnordic.com/aktier/microsite?Instrument=SSE4212



Robust financials
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Top-line growth & increased profitability Strong asset base & healthy capital structure Capital discipline & conservative debt profile

Total revenue Investment portfolio Gross debt / Net debt

€9.5 m €198.9 m € 103.0m / € 73.7m

+459% yoy Dec 2021 Dec 21

EBITDA NAV Gross LTV / Net LTV

€10.8 m €125.9 m 51.8% / 37.1%

+948% yoy Dec 2021 Dec 21

Adjusted EBITDA Total cash Debt maturity *

€3.7 m €29.3 m 8.9 years / 5.3 years (excl. PPP & leasing)

+697% yoy Dec 2021 Dec 21, weighted average

Net profit from continuing operations Credit rating by ICAP CRIF Cost of debt *

€14.6 m A 2.92%

+507% yoy Nov 2021 Dec 21 , weighted average

* Includes bank debt and leasing related to investment properties



High quality portfolio

Solid foundations to deliver long-term performance

9

Strong shareholder base 
Experienced management                                           
team & solid corporate                              
governance

Clear investment strategySound financials
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Portfolio



High-quality asset portfolio comprising 27 properties plus 4 preliminary agreements

11

Largest logistics 
portfolio among 
listed REICs

2
1

1

22

1

9 Logistics
GLA: 173k sqm
GAV1: €114.6 mn

3 Big Box 
GLA: 7k sqm
GAV: €10.2 mn

1 Serviced 
Apts

(58 units)
GLA: 4k sqm
GAV: €11.1 mn

PPP (10 
schools)

(schools in Attica)  
GLA: 36k sqm
GAV: €39.2 mn

2 Industrial 
GLA: 41k sqm
GAV: €5.5 mn

2 Plots
Surface: 114k sqm
GAV: €5.3 mn

4 Preliminary 
agreements

Serviced Apts: 3
Industrial (Biotech): 1

Income 
producing 

assets

Assets for 
future 

development
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13 income-producing investment properties...

7.6 %   Gross yield2,3 100%   Occupancy6. 0yrs   WALT4 (31.12.2021) 180.5 k sqm   GLA

# of properties per Sector

13 assets

properties by GAV properties by Revenue

€135.9m €10.2m1,3

1. Calculated as the monthly rent per lease contract as at 31.12.2021 multiplied by 12
2. Calculated as the ratio of the annualized rent divided by the fair value of the asset, for income producing assets

3. Considering the increase of Seagull’s annual rental from €864k to €1.296k, from 01.01.2022 onwards
4. Weighted Average Lease Term – calculated as at 31.12.2021, weighted by total revenue



… with 100% occupancy, long-term contracts & diversified tenant mix.
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Rental Income expiring (as % of the annualized rent2) Creditworthy tenants (In terms of annualized rent2)

1. Weighted Average Lease Term – calculated as of 31.12.2021, weighted by total revenue 2. Rentals as of 31.12.2021, including (a) adjustment of Seagull’s annual rental from €864k to €1.296k

Total portfolio WALT 1 6.0 yrs  
(31.12.2021)

Annual rent adjustments at 
CPI/CPI+

Other tenants

Annualized 
rental income 

€10.2m 2  
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10 state-of-the-art schools under management through a PPP agreement

A unique exposure to social real estate through a Public Private Partnership (PPP) agreement with KTYP 

• Partnership Agreement Term: until 2041

• Scope: Management of 10 school units completed 
in 2017

• Remuneration: Availability Payments
Following the completion of the project, the State
makes availability payments (funded with priority
through the Public Investment Programme), the
amount of which is linked to the level of services
provided, based on predetermined KPIs

10   Assets
c.20 yrs  
remaining duration 35.9k sqm  GBA

€39.2 m   Partnership Right (PPP Financial Asset, as per FS 31.12.21)

Athens Music 
High/Senior High 
School

50th Athens Senior 
High School

42nd Athens Senior 
High School

Skala Oropou 
Preschool

Selected Schools

€10.4 m Total Equity (31.12.21) €31.8 m Debt (31.12.21)

€6.1 m cash inflows1 (31.12.21)  

1. As per IFRIC 12 | €2.4m recorded as revenue and €2.4m recorded as interest income in the Income Statement plus €1.2m amortization of PPP financial asset



Land Plot

Total surface: 81,362 sqm

Potential use: commercial

Acquisition date: 2008

Address: Public road Chalkida – Nea Lampsakou

Industrial Property

Plot area: 39,609 sqm/ GBA: 29,661 sqm

Potential use: warehouses (logistics) and/or 
commercial (big box). 

Acquisition date: 2008

Address: 19 Thermaikou str., Thessaloniki

15

Industrial Property

Plot area: 10,799 sqm/ GBA: 10,857 sqm

Potential use: Initial lease as warehouse. Its
exploitation will be re-evaluated in line with
the developments in the Votanikos area.

Acquisition date: 2007

Address: 166 Orfeos str., Elaionas

Land Plot

Total surface: 33,124 sqm

Potential use: mixed residential and 
commercial.

Acquisition date: 1999

Address: On the ring road that connects Keratea
– Lavrio Avenue with Lavrio port

4 “legacy” properties with significant development potential

PREMIA is currently assessing its options with respect to the below properties
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4 binding preliminary agreements for new acquisitions in 2021

Property in which a 
biotechnology park 
will be developed

Paiania Industrial Area
Land Plot: 23,000 sqm

Preliminary agreement

▪ Office buildings and warehouses of 4,180 sqm which
will be rebuilt and reused while new buildings with a
total area of 16,000 sqm are to be developed

▪ The investment’s implementation plan is estimated to
last 2 years

▪ The property’s tenant and operator derives from a joint
venture of a Greek and an American biotechnology
firm, specialized in the sector of cell treatments

▪ Preliminary lease agreement for 20 years in place

Student Housing
Athens, Thessaloniki, 

Patras

GLA: 7,787 sqm

3 Preliminary agreements

▪ Preliminary agreement for the acquisition of (a) two
independent properties and (b) the shares of a
company which leases for long-term use one more
property

▪ A total of 153 serviced apartments for student housing

▪ 85 apartments in Thessaloniki (leasing), 49 apartments
in Patras (ownership) and 19 apartments in Athens
(ownership)

As of 6 April 2022, PREMIA participates in the rehabilitation agreement for the companies «Ι. BOUTARIS & SON S.A.» and «Ι. BOUTARIS & SON HOLDING &
INVESTMENT COMPANY S.A.» (“BOUTARI”), which was agreed with the financial creditors of BOUTARI and is subject to ratification from the competent court.

The structure of the transaction provides for the separation of the real estate assets from the winery/commercial activity and PREMIA acts as an investor for
the real estate assets. The properties to be acquired include buildings with total surface area of 28,000 sq.m. (5 wineries, office building in Pikermi-Attica along
with other buildings) as well as, five (5) vineyards of 600,000 sq.m. that are located at excellent wine-production areas throughout Greece (i.e. Naousa,
Goumenissa, Mantineia, Nemea, Santorini, Crete). Some assets (such as Santorini and Knosos-Crete) have great potential for wine tourism development.

New agreement in 2022

Binding preliminary agreements in 2021
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Financial summary
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Income Statement summary

→ Revenues in FY 2021 incorporate
▪ on a full year basis: (3) assets which existed as of 31.12.20, namely

Elefsina, Kyrilos, JPA (PPP)
▪ as of the date of their acquisition: (2) new assets acquired in H1 2021,

namely Laka (April) and Paiania (January)
▪ for half year: (7) new assets acquired in the context of July’s SCI
▪ for 1 month: the serviced apartments in Piraeus, acquired in November

→ Personnel cost evolution in line with Company’s new organizational
structure (15 vs 6 personnel headcount in 2020)

→ Other operating expenses, include mainly JPA (PPP) operating
expenses and Premia’s reorganization costs

→ Interest expense increased due to the addition of the new
subsidiaries’ loans and the increase in the company's borrowings

→ Finance income refers to the accounting treatment of PPP income as
per IFRIC 12.

→ Reversal of deferred tax assets/liabilities due to the change in the tax
regime (REIC)

Notes:

Consolidated Income Statement

amounts in € (mn) FY 2020 FY 2021

Rental revenue 1.5 6.5 

Service revenue 0.2 3.0 

Total revenue 1.7 9.5 

Direct Property expenses (0.2) (1.2)

Personnel costs and expenses (0.3) (1.1)

Other operating expenses (0.7) (4.2)

Adj. EBITDA 0.5 3.7 

Fair value adjustments 0.6 7.1 

EBITDA 1.0 10.8 

Depreciation of PPE and intangible assets (0.1) (0.3)

Finance expenses (0.7) (4.0)

Finance income 0.2 2.4 

Gains and losses from acquisition / sale of 
assets 0.9 0.6 

PBT 1.4 9.6 

Income tax expense 1.0 5.1 

Profit/(loss) from continuing operations 2.4 14.6 
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Step change in top-line and EBITDA

Total Revenue Evolution (in € m) EBITDA Evolution (in € m)

3. JPA consolidated as of December 2020

1.03

10.84

(0.57)

0.47 

8.46 

(0.99)
(0.75)

(2.24)

(1.22)

3.73 

7.11 

EBITDA
FY 2020

FY 2020
Revaluation

Adusted
EBITDA
FY 2020

Revenue Direct
property
expenses

Employee
expenses

JPA (PPP)
facility

expenses

Other
operating
expenses

Adusted
EBITDA
FY 2021

FY 2021
Revaluation

EBITDA
FY 2021

1.70 

9.52

2.15 

2.83 0.05

2.8 

FY 2020 Existing assets 1H acquistions & SCI
contributions

Pireus apartments
(Dec 2021)

JPA
(PPP)

Total Revenue
FY 2021

1

1. Kyrillos & JPA were consolidated for less than 1 month in 2020 income statement

2 3

2. Includes rental & PPP incremental revenue (€7.8mn) and €0.7mn other revenue (mainly provision and guarantee reversal)



Annualized rental revenue (property portfolio as of 31.12.21) (in € m)

Current revenue capacity 

As mentioned before, FY2021 rental income does not reflect the full revenue potential of Premia’s existing portfolio, considering that the companies / assets acquired in the course
of 2021 are included as of the date of their acquisition.

Current revenue capacity presented above is just an indication of the potential revenue generation of the existing portfolio on an annualized basis. It is important to note that it is
provided for illustrative purposes only and that it is not and should not be construed as a forecast for the coming 12 months.

Rents 
1.5

Rents 
6.5

13.3

PPP 
0.2

PPP 
3.0

2.9

0.9

FY 2020 revenue FY 2021 revenue Annualized revenue from properties acquired up to
June 2021

Annualized revenue from Piraeus serviced
apartments (November 2021)

Group revenue (annualized)

9.5

Note:
Revenue capacity is based on a) rental income from the existing real estate portfolio which is calculated on the basis of the Company’s annualized passing rent i.e. the monthly passing rent as of 31.12.2021 multiplied by 12, plus
b) revenue from PPP for 2021, as derived from the annual financial statements. 20
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Balance Sheet summary

Notes:

→ Total investments
▪ €146.8m GAV of income-producing assets
▪ €12.9m in advance payments (Bio project and student residencies)
▪ JPA’s (PPP) concession right value of €39.2m (s/t & l/t)

→ Blocked deposits relate to the contractual obligation with banks
stemming from Group loans of which € 3.2m correspond to Premia.

→ Loans (s/t & l/t) include Premia’s loans of € 41.5m and the remaining
€ 61.5m represents subsidiaries’ debt (s/t & l/t), half of which
corresponds to JPA (PPP).

→ 2020 trade payables include €19.6m deferred consideration from a
transaction, paid in full during Q1 2021

51.8%  Gross LTV*

37.1%  Net LTV*

2.92%  Weighted average interest cost

8.9 yrs debt maturity (weighted average) / 5.3 yrs excl. PPP & 
leasing

Consolidated  Balance Sheet
amounts in € (m) FY 2020 FY 2021
Assets
Investment property 65.9 146.8 
Advances related to investment property 0.0 12.9 
PPP Asset (IFRIC 12) 40.4 39.2 
PPE, Goodwill, right of use & other non-current 
assets

0.2 6.3 

Trade & other receivables 0.4 1.7 
Blocked deposits 2.4 7.4 
Cash 1.9 21.9 
Total assets 111.2 236.1 

Liabilities & Equity
Share Capital 17.5 43.6 
Share Premium 32.7 80.0 
Reserves 52.8 53.0 
Retained  earnings (65.2) (50.6)
Equity attributable to Company shareholders 37.9 125.9 
Non-controlling interests 0.3 0.4 
Total Equity 38.2 126.3 
Bank debt & investment property leases 50.1 103.0 
Other non-current liabilties 2.3 4.5 
Other liabilties 20.7 2.3 
Total Liabilities & Equity 111.2 236.1 

* calculated as per FY2021 financial statements



Total investments (year-to-date) (in € m) NAV Bridge (31.12.21) (in € m)

37.9

125.9

93.8 
6.1 

25.0 

(54.0)

17.1 

Total Equity
FY 2020

Investment
Properties

Other assets Total cash Debt Other liabilities Total equity
FY 2021

LiabilitiesAssets

0.3 

0.4

22

Property portfolio expansion and healthy capital structure

106.3

198.973.7 
7.1 

12.9 

(1.2)

Total investments (FY
2020)

New investments Revaluation Gain Property investment
advances

JPA (PPP)
financial asset

Total investments (FY
2021)

* Minorities

*

*

NAV/share: 1.08 NAV/share: 1.45 
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The Share



The Share
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Share data NAV/share evolution (in € m)

VWAP 1.58

Period high 2.08

Period low 1.32

1.45

1.31
1.25

1.08

30/9/202130/6/2021 31/12/202131/12/2020

Stock price NAV / share
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Environmental, Social & Governance (ESG)
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Commitment to best-in-class corporate governance practices

▪ 3 Executive Members
▪ 5 Non-Executive Members 

(including 3 Independent Non-Executive Members compliant with Law 
4706/2020)

Audit Committee Remuneration & Nomination Committee1 2

Investment Committee3

Supporting committees

Board of Directors

Executive BoD members and C-level executives with extensive 
professional experience supported by an in-house team. 
Total headcount (FTEs) is currently 20. 

Management team
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Embedding sustainability initiatives

During 2021 PREMIA incorporated in its activities the principles of Responsible Entrepreneurship and Sustainable 
Development, proving in practice its dedication to achieve high ESG standards

1 of the 49 listed companies included in the ATHEX ESG index

Successfully submitted the 20 criteria of the Greek Sustainability Code, which constitutes the national adaptation

of the “The Sustainability Code”, developed by the German Council for Sustainable Development

Joined for 2022 the pan-European network of SUSTAINABLE COMPANΙΕS

* PREMIA’s Sustainability Policy was introduced in July 2021 and is available on www.premia.gr &  https://www.premia.gr/wp-content/uploads/2021/11/PREMIA_Submision-Year-2020.pdf

* Inclusion in Athex indices: https://www.athexgroup.gr/documents/10180/6500417/20211124+ATHEX+TN+Ver0-82+%28GR%29%20%28Tables%29.pdf/a66defca-d530-4629-a60a-6489d3388d82

http://www.premia.gr/
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Strategy update
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Clear strategy & vision to reach € 1bn GAV in 5 years

Property portfolio

• Balanced, high-quality and well-diversified 
portfolio

• Investment focus on logistics, industrial, big-
boxes, social real estate sectors, as well as 
serviced residential, entering also selectively in 
new sectors

• Focus on income producing assets (Core / Core 
plus) targeting >7% gross yield on average

• Creditworthy tenants and long contract periods 
that generate stable cash flows

Growth strategy

• Pursue off-market superior yield investment 
opportunities

• Explore further strategic alliances through 
contributions-in-kind

• Expand the investor base, tapping regularly the 
capital markets

• Actively manage the capital structure exploring 
all available funding options

Environmental & Social 
responsibility

• Active property management & systematic 
facilities management creating trust and 
establishing long-term relationships with the 
tenants

• Engagement with and support to local 
communities in the areas of presence

• Close cooperation with the  tenants to 
streamline continuously the energy use in the 
properties improving efficiency and cost-savings, 
as well as the environmental footprint

• Explore opportunities from the EU.NG Recovery 
& Resilience Fund, aiming to augment the 
resilience of our properties



Attracting strategic partners and acquiring well

▪ 7 assets added through contributions in kind from Sterner Stenhus and NOE
• 3 new acquisitions including new market segments such as big-boxes and serviced residential
• Property portfolio average yield 7.6%
• 4 preliminary agreements / 1 deal announced in 2022

Creating value through a well-curated and actively managed portfolio

▪ Fair value gains of €7.1m
▪ Maintain long term leases with credible tenants sustaining 6 yrs WALT along with 20-yrs partnership right for the schools
▪ Maintain 100% occupancy on income producing assets
▪ Robust collections’ policy
▪ Active monitoring of technical / FM matters
▪ Several sustainability initiatives undertaken

30

Investments

Asset 
Management

Effective capital raising through equity/debt capital markets and bank financing

▪ Successfully raised €75m through combined SCI with contribution in kind and cash
▪ 4 new loans concluded / 2 refinancings completed
▪ €100m listed bond issued in January 2022
▪ ICAP CRIF Credit Rating -A as of November 2021
▪ Granted license to operate as a REIC in April 2022 following the submission of the relevant application in November 2021Finance

From vision to action
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Outlook 2022

The Company has a solid asset base and sufficient current firepower of c. €75m to fund its growth.  Being cognizant of the severe challenges of the macro-environment, we are 
well-equipped to continue execution of our investment plan and remain on a growth trajectory

• Significant cash position, capital discipline & strong shareholders

• Long-term CPI-protected rent contracts with quality tenants

• REIC status that will enable us to operate more efficiently benefiting from the relevant tax advantage 

While our focus remains on sectors in which we already have an already established presence, we are actively considering entry into new promising sectors in step with the 
rapid transformation of the Greek real estate market 

• Continued interest in the logistics sector

• Further expansion into the residential market (free-standing, serviced apartment buildings)

• Social real estate with focus on the education and healthcare sectors

• Selective entry into additional sectors if suitable opportunities arise

Pipeline currently at various maturity phases

• A mix of “day one” yielding assets with “forward-funding” deals where rental cashflow is certain from the outset, for the purpose of enhancing our cashflow, securing 
quality assets, and achieving attractive yields

• Mindful investment of resources into demanding workout cases in pursuit of above-average capital gains

• An overall low risk profile avoiding speculative investments and development

We continuously explore our funding options aiming to secure additional funding as well as, optimize capital structure and improve financing terms. 



Questions & Answers
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Appendix



Logistics Centre 
Mandra, “Xiropigado/Kapsala”

GLA: 15,664 sqm

Appraisal: €7.0 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

34

Logistics Centre 
Elefsina, NNR Athens-Corinth

GLA: 35,237 sqm

Appraisal: €22.4 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2005

Logistics Centre 
Aspropirgos “Kyrillos”

GLA: 53,781 sqm (5 buildings)

Appraisal: €32.6 mn

Tenants: Various

Acquisition date: 2020

Logistics Centre 
Thessaloniki

GLA: 24,703 sqm

Appraisal: €14.9 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Logistics Centre 
Aspropirgos, “Dyo Peuka”

GLA: 11,982 sqm

Appraisal: €15.4 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Logistics Centre 
Elefsina, “Stryfi”

GLA: 10,199 sqm

Appraisal: €6.9 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Appendix – Income producing properties in the existing portfolio (1/3)

All data refer to 31.12.2021



Logistics Centre 
Aspropirgos, “Lakka”

GLA: 9,443 sqm

Appraisal: €5.9 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Big-box
Katerini

GLA: 1,485 sqm

Appraisal: €2.3 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021
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Big-box
Kalamata

GLA: 4,462 sqm 

Appraisal: €5.1 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Logistics Centre
Aspropirgos, “Rykia”

GLA: 7,298 sqm

Appraisal: €4.7 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Logistics Centre 
Aspropirgos “Psari”

GLA: 4,795 sqm

Appraisal: €5.2 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2020

Bix Box
Paiania

GLA: 1,487 sqm

Appraisal: €2.7 mn

Tenant:

Acquisition date: 2021

Appendix – Income producing properties in the existing portfolio (2/3)

All data refer to 31.12.2021



Serviced Apartments
Ag. Dionisios, Piraeus

Rental Building Area: 3,597.60 sqm

Acquisition date: 2021

Tenants:

▪ The acquisition of the stand-alone property of
serviced apartments has been completed on
30.11.2021

▪ The transaction was financed from funds raised from
the Share Capital Increase of Premia that was
successfully completed in July 2021

▪ The property consists of 58 fully equipped serviced
apartments. The building is leased under a contract
ending in 2033

▪ Annualized rental: € 0.9m

▪ Appraisal: € 11.1m

▪ This is the first investment of Premia, in the sector of
serviced apartments

36

Appendix – Income producing properties in the existing portfolio (3/3)

All data refer to 31.12.2021
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THIS DOCUMENT MAY ONLY BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH AND SUBJECT TO THE TERMS OF THIS NOTICE & DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY
THIS PRESENTATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE OR FORM PART OF ANY OFFER FOR SALE OR SOLICITATION OF ANY OFFER TO BUY OR SUBSCRIBE FOR ANY SECURITIES NOR SHALL IT OR ANY PART OF IT OR THE FACT OF ITS DISTRIBUTION FORM THE BASIS OF OR BE RELIED ON IN
CONNECTION WITH OR ACT AS ANY INDUCEMENT TO ENTER INTO ANY CONTRACT OR COMMITMENT WHATSOEVER TO PURCHASE SECURITIES. THIS PRESENTATION IS NOT A RECOMMENDATION REGARDING THE COMPANY. RECIPIENTS SHOULD NOT PURCHASE, SUBSCRIBE
FOR OR OTHERWISE ACQUIRE THE ISSUER’S SECURITIES ON THE BASIS OF THIS PRESENTATION.

By viewing or receiving this presentation, you are agreeing to be bound by the following limitations:

This presentation has been prepared by Premia Properties Société Anonyme (the “Company”) for information purposes only in the context of the annual conference call with analysts held on 14 April 2022 regarding the FY 2021 financial results of the Company. The
information contained in this presentation has not been independently verified and will not be updated.

No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained herein and nothing in this presentation is, or shall be relied upon
as, a promise or representation. None of the Company nor any of its affiliates, nor their respective employees, officers, directors, advisers, representatives or agents shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise, whether direct or indirect, in contract, tort or
otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with this presentation.

The information and opinions in this presentation are provided only as at the date hereof, are subject to change without notice and the Company is under no obligation to provide any update. It is not the intention to provide, and you may not rely on this presentation as
providing, a complete or comprehensive analysis of the Company’s financial or trading position or prospects. This presentation does not constitute investment, legal, accounting, regulatory, taxation or other advice and does not take into account your investment objectives or
legal, accounting, regulatory, taxation or financial situation or particular needs. You are solely responsible for forming your own opinions and conclusions on such matters and for making your own independent assessment of the Company. You are solely responsible for seeking
independent professional advice in relation to your investments in the Company. No responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any of the information or for any action taken by you or any of your officers, employees, agents, affiliates or associates on the basis of
such information.

This presentation contains financial information regarding the businesses and assets of the Company. Such financial information may not have been audited, reviewed or verified by any independent accounting firm. The inclusion of such financial information in this
presentation or any related presentation should not be regarded as a representation or, warranty, or undertaking by the Company, its affiliates, advisors or representatives or any other person as to the accuracy, or completeness or correctness of such information’s portrayal
of the financial condition or results of operations of the Company and should not be relied upon when making an investment decision. This presentation includes certain non-IFRS financial measures and other metrics which have not been subject to financial audit. Certain
information in this presentation is based solely on management accounts and estimates of the Company. The Company’s consolidated financial results may differ from its management accounts and estimates. The foregoing information has not been audited or reviewed by
the Company’s independent auditors and should not be regarded as an indication, forecast or representation by the Company or any other person regarding the Company’s performance. Certain financial and statistical information in this presentation has been subject to
rounding off adjustments. Accordingly, the sum of certain data may not conform to the expressed total. The Company uses several key operating measures, including NAV, EBITDA, NAV per Share, to track the performance of the Company’s portfolio and business. None of
these items are a measure of financial performance under generally accepted accounting principles, including IFRS, nor have these measures been reviewed by an external auditor, consultant or expert. These measures are derived from management information systems. As
these terms are defined by our management and are not determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, thus being susceptible to varying calculation, the measures presented herein may not be comparable to other similarly titled measures used by
others. Such information is given only as of this date and the Company is under no obligation to provide any update.

Certain statements in this presentation may be forward-looking. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and assumptions which could cause actual results or events to differ materially from those expressed or implied by the
forward-looking statements. These include, among other factors, changing economic, business or other market conditions, changing political conditions and the prospects for growth anticipated by the Company’s management, the inherent investment risks in the commercial
real estate in which the Company invests, fluctuations in economic and real estate market conditions affecting our income and the exposure to risks associated with borrowings as a result of our leverage. These and other factors could adversely affect the outcome and
financial effects of the plans and events described herein. Forward-looking statements contained in this presentation regarding past trends or activities should not be taken as a representation that such trends or activities will continue in the future. These forward-looking
statements are subject to uncertainties and contingencies, some of which are beyond our control, and no assurance can be given that we will be able to reach our targets or that our financial condition or results of operations will not be materially different from such
information. In addition, even if our results of operations, including our financial condition and liquidity and the development of the industry in which we operate, are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, those results or developments
may not be indicative of results or developments in subsequent periods. The Company does not undertake any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise. You should not place undue
reliance on forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this presentation. The market and industry data and forecasts included in this presentation were obtained from internal surveys, estimates, experts and studies, where appropriate as well as external
market research, publicly available information and industry publications. The Company, its affiliates, directors, officers, advisors and employees have not independently verified the accuracy of any such market and industry data and forecasts and make no representations or,
warranties or undertakings in relation thereto. Such data and forecasts are included herein for information purposes only. Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry or market data contained in this presentation.

Important Notice and Disclaimer of Liability




